Public Notice Regular meeting of the Crook County Fair Board

Crook County Fair Board will hold its regularly scheduled meeting, Monday, November 18, 2024, beginning at 5:30pm Main Office Conference Room- 1280 S. Main St. Prineville Oregon 97754. The principal subjects anticipated to be discussed are: Consent Agenda: Approve Minutes; Discussion Items: Vacant Fair Board Seat and findings in response to the October 18, 2024 public meeting law complaint filed by Justin Alderman, 2025 Budget Discussion from Fair Board Work Session 10/31/2024, Fairgrounds Hoedown Planning Update. Scheduled Appearances: None Scheduled. Executive Session: None Scheduled. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.crookcountyfairgrounds.com. For information about adding agenda items, for information on remote attendance, or to request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact the Crook County Fairgrounds Office at 541-447-6575. Assistance to disabled individuals is provided with advance notice.

Crook County Fair Board scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/97176907813?pwd=c5J1OeYK73tTtii5iCdYsk4AGkyM8q.1

Meeting ID: 971 7690 7813

Passcode: 477456